 1 of 5  REV: 022306
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The DS1813 EconoReset uses a precision
temperature reference and comparator circuit to
monitor the status of the power supply (VCC).
When an out-of-tolerance condition is detected,
an internal power-fail signal is generated which
forces reset to the active state. When VCC returns

Maxim Integrated Products ,  120 San Gabrie l  Dr ive ,  Sunnyvale ,  CA 94086 408-737-7600
© 2006 Maxim Integrated Products • Printed USA
The Maxim logo is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. The Dallas logo is a registered trademark of Dallas Semiconductor Corporation.
NOTES:
1) All voltages are referenced to ground.
2) Measured with VCC ≥ 2.7V.
3) A 1kΩ external resistor may be required in some applications for proper operation of the
microprocessor reset control circuit.
4) Measured with RST output open.
5) tR = 5µs.
6) VOH and IOH are a function of the value of RP and the associated output load conditions.
7) This value is for reference in defining values for tRPD and should not be considered a requirement for
proper operation or use of the device.
PART MARKING CODES
“A,” “B,” and “C” represent the device type.
810 . . . . DS1810
811 . . . . DS1811
812 . . . . DS1812
813 . . . . DS1813
815 . . . . DS1815
816 . . . . DS1816
817 . . . . DS1817
818 . . . . DS1818
“D” represents the device tolerance.
A . . . . . . 5%
B . . . . . . 10%
C . . . . . . 15%